
Contract Change Order No. 2 
November 13, 2019 

 
 

City OF RIALTO 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
 

 
To: H & H General Contractors, Inc. Date: 11/13/2019 

 PO Box 536, Highland, CA  92346 Project No: & Phase 140802 

  Project: Valley Blvd/Cactus Ave and 
Linden Ave Street 
Improvements 

Tel: (909) 425-3907   

Fax: (909) 425-3910 Change Order No: 02 

  Purchase Order No: 2021-21 

Attn: Juan Olvera, Project Manager Account Number(s): 201-500-4310-3001-140802-05 

    

    

  
 
CHANGES IN WORK: 
 
An additional authorization in the amount of $32,759.12 is required to cover the cost of Contract Change Order 
No. 2.  Contract Change Order No. 2 accounts for work quantities that were higher than the originally 
estimated quantities. 
 
CHANGES IN COST: 
 
LIST BID ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES INCREASING 
Valley/Cactus 
Item 10 Class II Base Add. 555 ton @ $ 54.00 $29,970.00 
 
Additional Survey Cost for Engineering Revision $2,789.12 
 
LIST NEW ITEM (EXTRA WORK) AT TIME & MATERIAL BASIS 
 
The total increase in cost resulting from this Contract Change Order No. 2 is $32,759.12 
 
CHANGES CONTRACE TIME: 
 
None. 
 
SOURCE OF FUNDS: 
 
Funds are available in the following account(s): 201-500-4310-140802-05 
 



Contract Change Order No. 2 
November 13, 2019 

REASONS FOR CHANGE: 
 
Item One 
Quantities delivered and installed on the Project were higher than the estimated Contract Document Quantities 
 
Item Two 
Additional Survey was required per revised Construction Drawings. 

 
SUMMARY OF COSTS: 
 

Original Contract Amount: $ 1,065,905.30 Original Completion Date:  03/06/2020 

This Change Order: $ 32,759.12 Days Added for this CCO:  0 

Previous Change Order(s): $ 152,711.00 Previous Days Added:  22 Working Days 

Revised Contract Amount: $ 1,251,375.42 Revised Completion Date:  04/07/2020 

     
 

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE] 
 



Contract Change Order No. 2 
November 13, 2019 

I have received a copy of this Change Order and the above AGREED PRICES are acceptable to Contractor 

     

     

H & H General Contractors, Inc.    

 Signature  Date 

     

 Juan Olvera ,Contractor General Manager    

 Printed Name and Title   

     

     

City of Rialto     

     

Recommended By:    

Transtech Engineers Earl Fraser, Construction Inspector  Date 

    

     

     

     

Reviewed By:    

 Azzam Jabsheh, P.E  Date 

 Associate Civil Engineer   

     

     

     

Approved By:    

 Rod Foster, City Administrator  Date 

     

     

     

     

Distribution:     

Original Conformed Copy: Conformed - File Copy:   

Contractor  (1) Engineering Pay File  (1)   

City Clerk  (1) Accounting Technician  (1)   
Resident Engineer (1) Procurement   (1)   

 Finance   (1)   

    
    

 


